

BARNETBY-LE-WOLD PARISH COUNCIL

The Clerk - Rachael Reddin 6 Darbeck Road, Scotter, Gainsborough, DN21 3SU Tel: 07788 789403 Email clerk-barnetbyparishcouncil@hotmail.com

Your Parish Council is hosting the Annual Meeting of the Parish and we invite all residents to join us.

The Annual Meeting of the Parish is a meeting required by law and is called by the Chairman of the Parish Council in each year. It is an opportunity for members of the parish to get together and discuss issues of interest and concern with a view to developing an action plan.

The <u>Annual Meeting of the Parish</u> of Barnetby Le Wold Parish Council will be held on **Tuesday 13** June 2023, proceedings will commence at <u>6.30 pm</u> at Barnetby Village Hall.

6:30: Approval of Annual Meeting of the Parish Minutes 25 April 2022

6:35: The Chair of the Parish Council will welcome and feedback on last year and plans for the coming year.

6:45 Brigg and Wolds Ward Councillors Reports

7:00 Community Groups are invited to share feedback on last year and plans for coming year:

All Community Groups are welcome, please take this opportunity to engage with your community.

7:30 To agree key areas of action for the coming year.

Stay and Join Us for a networking session with Local Groups and Businesses.

Enjoy the Entertainment and Food after the meeting.